

WAUKESHA COUNTY LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

September 27, 2017 1:30 p.m.

Waukesha County Emergency Operations Center 1621 Woodburn Rd., Waukesha, WI 53188

If you are a voting member and will not be attending, please call Kathy Schwei at 896-8292.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Meeting Location Specific Instructions for Emergency Evacuation or Shelter in Place
- 3. Approval of Minutes of July 27, 2017 Meeting
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Invoice Review Discussion and Action
- 6. Off-Site Plan Acceptance Discussion and Action
 - a. Home Depot #4921, 197546, Mukwonago, Update
 - b. Home Depot #4940, 197535, Menomonee Falls, Update
 - c. Home Depot #4918, 197549, Waukesha, Update
 - d. Pump Station #1, San. District 4, 183137, Brookfield, Update
 - e. Pump Station #3, San. District 4, 193648, Brookfield, Update
 - f. Pump Station #5&6, San. District 4, 193647, Brookfield, Update
 - g. Pump Station #10, 199794, Menomonee Falls, Update
 - h. Ventura Foods, LLC, 28820, Waukesha, Update
 - i. Waukesha CCC, 196359, Waukesha, Update
 - j. WI-997 Time Warner Cable, 199183, Brookfield, Update
 - k. Wingfoot Commercial #132, 193478, Butler, Update
 - 1. Navistar, Inc., 131172, Brookfield, Update
 - m. Aptar, 10639, Mukwonago, Update
 - n. Arctic Glacier, 197756, Menomonee Falls, Update
 - o. Southern Graphic Systems, 196357, Waukesha, Update
 - p. Harley Davidson, 1705, Menomonee Falls, Update
 - q. Kohl's Corporate, 195916, Menomonee Falls, Update
 - r. Kohl's Dept. Stores, CSOC, 200398, Menomonee Falls, Update
 - s. Menomonee Falls Well #9, 180202, Menomonee Falls, Update
 - t. Mondalez Global LLC, 195894, New Berlin, Update
 - u. Veritiv-Milwaukee-U, 200953, New Berlin, New
 - v. Veritiv-Pewaukee-X, 200973, Pewaukee, New
 - w. Kohl's Innovation Center, 201133, Menomonee Falls, New



Waukesha County Emergency Management 1621 Woodburn Road Waukesha, WI 53188 262-548-7580 FAX 262-548-7313



- x. Kohl's Dept. Stores, KCDC, 201116, Menomonee Falls, New
- y. Baird Display, 25488, Waukesha, Final
- 7. Incident Review
- 8. Election of Vice Chairperson
- 9. OEM Report
- 10. Member Reports
- 11. Schedule Next Meeting Date/Time Discussion and Action
- 12. Adjourn Action

LEPC Mission Statement

The Waukesha County Local Emergency Planning Committee promotes emergency planning, preparedness, and public awareness to protect Waukesha County's communities and its citizens from the impact of releases of hazardous chemical substances and other disasters.